

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 188 - 2024

To amend Development Charges By-law 115-2024 Recreation Services to add a clause relating to redevelopment credits

WHEREAS the Council for The Corporation of the City of Brampton has adopted the Development Charges By-law 115-2024 Recreation Services ("By-law 115-2024") as amended;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton is desirous of amending By-law 115-2024, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 115-2024 is hereby amended by addition of paragraph 22 (6) as provided below:
 - "(6) Notwithstanding Subsections 22 (1)(i)(a) and 22 (2)(i)(a), for a demolition permit that was issued before the effective date of this By-law, the demolition permit issuance date is deemed to be the effective date of this By-law for the purposes of Subsections 22 (1)(i)(a) and 22 (2)(i)(a);".
- 2. This By-law comes into effect on the date of its passing.

ENACTED and PASSED this 11 day of December, 2024.

Approved as to form.

2024/<u>12/06</u>

ΕB

Approved as to content.

2024/12/05

Nash Damer

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Genevieve Scharback, City Clerk

(Corporate Support Services-2024-999)